
 
 
 
 

AGENDA 
Board of Trustees Meeting 

Madison County Mass Transit District 
8:30 a.m., Thursday, September 28, 2023 

1 Transit Way, Pontoon Beach, Illinois 
 
 

 
 Section Item Recommendation 

   
I. Pledge of Allegiance.  
   

II. Call to Order:  Roll Call.  
   

III. Public Comments.  
   

IV. Consideration of the minutes of the August 31, 2023, regular 
meeting, for inclusion in the District’s official records. 

Discussion/Action 

   
V. Financial:  

   
 A. Payments and Claims: Consideration of the September 2023 

Claims for Payment 
Discussion/Action 

   
 B. Monthly Financial Report: Review of the Monthly Financial 

Records as of August 31, 2023 
 

Discussion/Action 

VI. Services:  
   

 A. Managing Directors Report  
   
 B. Resolution 24-11 Authorizing Approval of the Winter 

Service Change  
Discussion/Action 

   
 C. Resolution 24-12 Authorizing the Purchase of one Towable 

Manlift 
Discussion/Action 

   
VII. Other Business:  

   
VIII. Adjournment Discussion/Action 

   
 Next meeting date: October 26, 2023  

 











Last Name First Name # Pay Period Start Pay Period End Pay Date Gross Reimbursement Taxes (EE) Net Payment 

JEDDA RONALD -5729 08/01/2023 08/31/2023 09/28/2023 $200.00 $14.28 $200.00 $14.28 

GUY CHRISTOPHER -5728 08/01/2023 08/31/2023 09/28/2023 $200.00 - $15.30 $184.70 

ECONOMY ANDREW -5727 08/01/2023 08/31/2023 09/28/2023 $200.00 $6.55 $15.30 $191.25 

ADOMITE ALLEN -5726 08/01/2023 08/31/2023 09/28/2023 $200.00 - $200.00 - 

Report Total

$800.00 $20.83 $430.60 $390.23 

Madison County Mass Transit District (Madison C
1 Transit Way
Pontoon Beach, IL 62040
United States
37-1099038

Pay Statements
Pay Statement-Board
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Madison County Mass Transit District

CHECK REGISTER

Report generated: 09/11/2023 10:08
User: tpohlman
Program ID: apcshdsb

Page 1

  CASH ACCOUNT: 10000000 10101 Checking Account
CHECK NO  CHK DATE   TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER  INVOICE INV DATE   PO WARRANT NET

  4240199 09/11/2023 PRTD   3984 City of Troy 090223SPTPR 09/02/2023 090723 290.27

090223WSTPR 09/02/2023 090723 28.60

CHECK   4240199 TOTAL: 318.87

  4240200 09/11/2023 PRTD   2047 City of Wood River 090723WSWRTC 09/07/2023 090723 32.74

090723SPWRTC 09/07/2023 090723 550.89

CHECK   4240200 TOTAL: 583.63

  4240201 09/11/2023 PRTD   1220 Illinois American Wa 090623AHSRIR 09/06/2023 090723 374.40

CHECK   4240201 TOTAL: 374.40

  4240202 09/11/2023 PRTD   1220 Illinois American Wa 090723AHSRWS 09/07/2023 090723 129.91

CHECK   4240202 TOTAL: 129.91

  4240203 09/11/2023 PRTD   1733 Johnny on the Spot # 47-000261850 08/31/2023 090723 1,197.45

CHECK   4240203 TOTAL: 1,197.45

  4240204 09/11/2023 PRTD   1932 Wex Bank 91598019 08/31/2023 090723 10,006.99

CHECK   4240204 TOTAL: 10,006.99

NUMBER OF CHECKS    6 *** CASH ACCOUNT TOTAL *** 12,611.25

COUNT AMOUNT
TOTAL PRINTED CHECKS   6 12,611.25 

*** GRAND TOTAL *** 12,611.25



Madison County Mass Transit District

CHECK REGISTER

Report generated: 09/19/2023 08:23
User: tpohlman
Program ID: apcshdsb
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  CASH ACCOUNT: 10000000 10101 Checking Account
CHECK NO  CHK DATE   TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER  INVOICE INV DATE   PO WARRANT NET

  4240205 09/19/2023 PRTD   1043 AT&T SEPT23 09/01/2023 091523 22.93

CHECK   4240205 TOTAL: 22.93

  4240206 09/19/2023 PRTD   1436 City of Highland AUG23HPR 09/05/2023 091523 87.75

CHECK   4240206 TOTAL: 87.75

  4240207 09/19/2023 PRTD   1051 Pontoon Beach Public 090523-1 09/05/2023 091523 420.52

090523-2 09/05/2023 091523 1,669.74

090523BW 09/05/2023 091523 626.95

090523N 09/05/2023 091523 50.75

090523SS 09/05/2023 091523 30.00

090523T 09/05/2023 091523 30.00

CHECK   4240207 TOTAL: 2,827.96

NUMBER OF CHECKS    3 *** CASH ACCOUNT TOTAL *** 2,938.64

COUNT AMOUNT
TOTAL PRINTED CHECKS   3 2,938.64 

*** GRAND TOTAL *** 2,938.64



Madison County Mass Transit District

CHECK REGISTER

Report generated: 09/19/2023 09:22
User: tpohlman
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  CASH ACCOUNT: 10000000 10101 Checking Account
CHECK NO  CHK DATE   TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER  INVOICE INV DATE   PO WARRANT NET

  4240208 09/28/2023 PRTD   4012 AAIC, Inc. 13632 09/08/2023 092823 11,619.15

13633 09/08/2023 092823 30.26

CHECK   4240208 TOTAL: 11,649.41

  4240209 09/28/2023 PRTD   2501 Agency for Community AUG23BW 09/15/2023 092823 86,076.60

AUG23RS 09/15/2023 092823 28,663.23

AUG23VP 09/15/2023 092823 -110.94

AUG23DR 09/15/2023 092823 232,667.72

AUG23FR 09/15/2023 092823 2,078,374.84

CHECK   4240209 TOTAL:    2,425,671.45

  4240210 09/28/2023 PRTD   1050 Ameren Illinois 090623 09/06/2023 092823 151.71

CHECK   4240210 TOTAL: 151.71

  4240211 09/28/2023 PRTD   1050 Ameren Illinois 090623BWFuel 09/06/2023 092823 116.90

CHECK   4240211 TOTAL: 116.90

  4240212 09/28/2023 PRTD   1050 Ameren Illinois 090623GCTC 09/06/2023 092823 583.64

CHECK   4240212 TOTAL: 583.64

  4240213 09/28/2023 PRTD   1050 Ameren Illinois 090623N 09/06/2023 092823 58.82

CHECK   4240213 TOTAL: 58.82

  4240214 09/28/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 0823ILRt3PR 08/25/2023 092823 420.83

CHECK   4240214 TOTAL: 420.83

  4240215 09/28/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 0823Trailer 08/30/2023 092823 539.78

CHECK   4240215 TOTAL: 539.78



Madison County Mass Transit District

CHECK REGISTER

Report generated: 09/19/2023 09:22
User: tpohlman
Program ID: apcshdsb
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  CASH ACCOUNT: 10000000 10101 Checking Account
CHECK NO  CHK DATE   TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER  INVOICE INV DATE   PO WARRANT NET

  4240216 09/28/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 082523GLPR 08/25/2023 092823 641.61

CHECK   4240216 TOTAL: 641.61

  4240217 09/28/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 082823Bluff 08/28/2023 092823 28.94

CHECK   4240217 TOTAL: 28.94

  4240218 09/28/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 082823Nature 08/28/2023 092823 83.21

CHECK   4240218 TOTAL: 83.21

  4240219 09/28/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 083023Bldg2 08/30/2023 092823 6,358.17

CHECK   4240219 TOTAL: 6,358.17

  4240220 09/28/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 083023EPR 08/30/2023 092823 417.51

CHECK   4240220 TOTAL: 417.51

  4240221 09/28/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 083023North 08/30/2023 092823 240.70

CHECK   4240221 TOTAL: 240.70

  4240222 09/28/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 083023WashBy 08/30/2023 092823 267.46

CHECK   4240222 TOTAL: 267.46

  4240223 09/28/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 083023WoodRv 08/30/2023 092823 37.11

CHECK   4240223 TOTAL: 37.11

  4240224 09/28/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 083023Worden 08/30/2023 092823 28.79

CHECK   4240224 TOTAL: 28.79

  4240225 09/28/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 083123NPlate 08/31/2023 092823 31.26

CHECK   4240225 TOTAL: 31.26



Madison County Mass Transit District

CHECK REGISTER

Report generated: 09/19/2023 09:22
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  CASH ACCOUNT: 10000000 10101 Checking Account
CHECK NO  CHK DATE   TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER  INVOICE INV DATE   PO WARRANT NET

  4240226 09/28/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 090123Base 09/01/2023 092823 148.12

CHECK   4240226 TOTAL: 148.12

  4240227 09/28/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 090123North 09/01/2023 092823 192.05

CHECK   4240227 TOTAL: 192.05

  4240228 09/28/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 090123Wtrshd 09/01/2023 092823 28.94

CHECK   4240228 TOTAL: 28.94

  4240229 09/28/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 090523GCPR 09/05/2023 092823 74.58

CHECK   4240229 TOTAL: 74.58

  4240230 09/28/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 090623ETC 09/06/2023 092823 755.76

CHECK   4240230 TOTAL: 755.76

  4240231 09/28/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 090723SJPR 09/07/2023 092823 35.65

CHECK   4240231 TOTAL: 35.65

  4240232 09/28/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 090723TPR 09/07/2023 092823 65.03

CHECK   4240232 TOTAL: 65.03

  4240233 09/28/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 090823TPR 09/08/2023 092823 254.96

CHECK   4240233 TOTAL: 254.96

  4240234 09/28/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois AUG23 09/05/2023 092823 3,218.07

CHECK   4240234 TOTAL: 3,218.07

  4240235 09/28/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois AUG23AHSR 09/06/2023 092823 594.97

CHECK   4240235 TOTAL: 594.97



Madison County Mass Transit District

CHECK REGISTER

Report generated: 09/19/2023 09:22
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  CASH ACCOUNT: 10000000 10101 Checking Account
CHECK NO  CHK DATE   TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER  INVOICE INV DATE   PO WARRANT NET

  4240236 09/28/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois AUG23L 09/06/2023 092823 268.12

CHECK   4240236 TOTAL: 268.12

  4240237 09/28/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois MainGT-Admin 09/01/2023 092823 34.34

CHECK   4240237 TOTAL: 34.34

  4240238 09/28/2023 PRTD   2031 Best-One Fleet Servi 3200009616 08/30/2023 092823 829.00

3200009978 09/12/2023 092823 352.50

CHECK   4240238 TOTAL: 1,181.50

  4240239 09/28/2023 PRTD   1436 City of Highland 27 08/29/2023 092823 1,510.77

28 09/06/2023 092823 938.51

CHECK   4240239 TOTAL: 2,449.28

  4240240 09/28/2023 PRTD   1008 City of Collinsville 2300000240 09/11/2023 092823 1,390.17

CHECK   4240240 TOTAL: 1,390.17

  4240241 09/28/2023 PRTD   4048 Dovetail Inc. INV-23803 08/31/2023 12200029 092823 15,540.00

CHECK   4240241 TOTAL: 15,540.00

  4240242 09/28/2023 PRTD   1092 The Edwardsville Int 300991395 08/20/2023 092823 123.56

CHECK   4240242 TOTAL: 123.56

  4240243 09/28/2023 PRTD   1029 Fort Russell Townshi 082823 08/24/2023 092823 279.26

CHECK   4240243 TOTAL: 279.26

  4240244 09/28/2023 PRTD   3920 The Jerry Costello G OCT23 09/05/2023 092823 7,000.00

CHECK   4240244 TOTAL: 7,000.00



Madison County Mass Transit District

CHECK REGISTER

Report generated: 09/19/2023 09:22
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  CASH ACCOUNT: 10000000 10101 Checking Account
CHECK NO  CHK DATE   TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER  INVOICE INV DATE   PO WARRANT NET

  4240245 09/28/2023 PRTD   1439 Juneau Associates, I 48707 07/29/2023 092823 4,122.80

48735 07/29/2023 092823 2,833.00

CHECK   4240245 TOTAL: 6,955.80

  4240246 09/28/2023 PRTD   1602 Madison County State OCT23 09/05/2023 092823 8,000.00

CHECK   4240246 TOTAL: 8,000.00

  4240247 09/28/2023 PRTD   1874 Main Street Communit 090623 09/06/2023 092823 948.80

CHECK   4240247 TOTAL: 948.80

  4240248 09/28/2023 PRTD   4092 Nameoki Township 091423 09/12/2023 092823 41.67

CHECK   4240248 TOTAL: 41.67

  4240249 09/28/2023 PRTD   1698 O'Brien Tire & Auto 0245717 09/08/2023 092823 1,571.20

0245719 09/08/2023 092823 45.00

0245814 09/12/2023 092823 176.00

CHECK   4240249 TOTAL: 1,792.20

  4240250 09/28/2023 PRTD   1173 Oates Associates, In 37805 09/01/2023 092823 8,500.00

CHECK   4240250 TOTAL: 8,500.00

  4240251 09/28/2023 PRTD   2044 Petroleum Traders Co 1916188 08/29/2023 092823 19,690.27

1916219 08/29/2023 092823 24,739.31

1917611 09/01/2023 092823 24,372.56

1919013 09/07/2023 092823 24,488.78

1915626 08/29/2023 092823 2,325.20

1920420 09/12/2023 092823 19,999.94

1919935 09/11/2023 092823 24,223.31

1920497 09/13/2023 092823 2,253.32



Madison County Mass Transit District

CHECK REGISTER

Report generated: 09/19/2023 09:22
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  CASH ACCOUNT: 10000000 10101 Checking Account
CHECK NO  CHK DATE   TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER  INVOICE INV DATE   PO WARRANT NET

CHECK   4240251 TOTAL: 142,092.69

  4240252 09/28/2023 PRTD   3832 StrataGen Systems, I IN-09001222 08/28/2023 092823 83,368.00

CHECK   4240252 TOTAL: 83,368.00

  4240253 09/28/2023 PRTD   3980 The Bancorp Bank 609045 08/31/2023 12100078 092823 706.54

CHECK   4240253 TOTAL: 706.54

  4240254 09/28/2023 PRTD   3811 Thouvenot, Wade & Mo 81002 08/31/2023 092823 10,082.05

CHECK   4240254 TOTAL: 10,082.05

  4240255 09/28/2023 PRTD   1506 Village of Glen Carb INV00668 09/01/2023 092823 675.51

CHECK   4240255 TOTAL: 675.51

  4240256 09/28/2023 PRTD   3923 Xerox Corporation 019602287 09/01/2023 092823 57.00

CHECK   4240256 TOTAL: 57.00

NUMBER OF CHECKS   49 *** CASH ACCOUNT TOTAL ***    2,744,181.92

COUNT AMOUNT
TOTAL PRINTED CHECKS       49 2,744,181.92 

*** GRAND TOTAL ***    2,744,181.92
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  CASH ACCOUNT: 10000000 10101 Checking Account
CHECK NO  CHK DATE   TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER  INVOICE INV DATE   PO WARRANT NET

  4240257 09/28/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 081723MryvRd 08/17/2023 092823B 10.39

CHECK   4240257 TOTAL: 10.39

  4240258 09/28/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 081823Beacon 08/18/2023 092823B 7.20

CHECK   4240258 TOTAL: 7.20

  4240259 09/28/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 081823CTC 08/18/2023 092823B 438.34

CHECK   4240259 TOTAL: 438.34

  4240260 09/28/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 082323ATC 08/23/2023 092823B 894.53

CHECK   4240260 TOTAL: 894.53

  4240261 09/28/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 082423WRTC 08/24/2023 092823B 910.29

CHECK   4240261 TOTAL: 910.29

  4240262 09/28/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 082523Bluff 08/25/2023 092823B 35.26

CHECK   4240262 TOTAL: 35.26

  4240263 09/28/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 082523Bluff1 08/25/2023 092823B 33.34

CHECK   4240263 TOTAL: 33.34

  4240264 09/28/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 082523Nature 08/25/2023 092823B 34.62

CHECK   4240264 TOTAL: 34.62

  4240265 09/28/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 090823GCPR 09/08/2023 092823B 28.16

CHECK   4240265 TOTAL: 28.16

  4240266 09/28/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 091823MryvRd 09/18/2023 092823B 37.73

CHECK   4240266 TOTAL: 37.73



Madison County Mass Transit District

CHECK REGISTER
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  CASH ACCOUNT: 10000000 10101 Checking Account
CHECK NO  CHK DATE   TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER  INVOICE INV DATE   PO WARRANT NET

  4240267 09/28/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 091923Beacon 09/19/2023 092823B 33.73

CHECK   4240267 TOTAL: 33.73

  4240268 09/28/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 091923CTC 09/19/2023 092823B 370.00

CHECK   4240268 TOTAL: 370.00

  4240269 09/28/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 092023 09/20/2023 092823B 28.95

CHECK   4240269 TOTAL: 28.95

  4240270 09/28/2023 PRTD   2031 Best-One Fleet Servi 3200010183 09/15/2023 092823B 560.00

3200009744 08/30/2023 092823B 23,199.60

CHECK   4240270 TOTAL: 23,759.60

  4240271 09/28/2023 PRTD   4075 Bridgestone Americas 6547939762 09/14/2023 092823B 642.24

CHECK   4240271 TOTAL: 642.24

  4240272 09/28/2023 PRTD   1433 City of Edwardsville 091523WSETC 09/15/2023 092823B 551.40

CHECK   4240272 TOTAL: 551.40

  4240273 09/28/2023 PRTD   1008 Collinsville Sr. Cit 2300000230 09/05/2023 092823B 286.37

CHECK   4240273 TOTAL: 286.37

  4240274 09/28/2023 PRTD   4108 Crain Tree Farm 6885 09/13/2023 092823B 450.00

CHECK   4240274 TOTAL: 450.00

  4240275 09/28/2023 PRTD   1014 Granite City Townshi 091523 09/15/2023 092823B 3,133.01

CHECK   4240275 TOTAL: 3,133.01

  4240276 09/28/2023 PRTD   1220 Illinois American Wa 0324ILRt3PR 09/22/2023 092823B 868.48
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  CASH ACCOUNT: 10000000 10101 Checking Account
CHECK NO  CHK DATE   TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER  INVOICE INV DATE   PO WARRANT NET

CHECK   4240276 TOTAL: 868.48

  4240277 09/28/2023 PRTD   1220 Illinois American Wa 091223SPATC 09/12/2023 092823B 70.32

CHECK   4240277 TOTAL: 70.32

  4240278 09/28/2023 PRTD   1220 Illinois American Wa 091223WSATC 09/12/2023 092823B 206.28

CHECK   4240278 TOTAL: 206.28

  4240279 09/28/2023 PRTD   1437 Keller Construction, 092023 09/20/2023 12300016 092823B 169,160.39

CHECK   4240279 TOTAL: 169,160.39

  4240280 09/28/2023 PRTD   4102 Mansfield Power & Ga AUG23 09/14/2023 092823B 70.90

CHECK   4240280 TOTAL: 70.90

  4240281 09/28/2023 PRTD   3985 New Opportunities 082320238GAS 09/21/2023 092823B 1,341.83

082320239GAS 09/21/2023 092823B 1,445.57

7-82023-8 09/21/2023 092823B 1,639.24

7-82023-9 09/21/2023 092823B 2,110.07

CHECK   4240281 TOTAL: 6,536.71

  4240282 09/28/2023 PRTD   1698 O'Brien Tire & Auto 0245890 09/14/2023 092823B 174.00

0245958 09/19/2023 092823B 2,792.68

0245961 09/19/2023 092823B 17.00

0246019 09/20/2023 092823B 1,035.12

CHECK   4240282 TOTAL: 4,018.80

  4240283 09/28/2023 PRTD   1173 Oates Associates, In 37850 09/12/2023 092823B 575.00

37897 09/21/2023 092823B 4,170.00

CHECK   4240283 TOTAL: 4,745.00
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  CASH ACCOUNT: 10000000 10101 Checking Account
CHECK NO  CHK DATE   TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER  INVOICE INV DATE   PO WARRANT NET

  4240284 09/28/2023 PRTD   2044 Petroleum Traders Co 1922468 09/19/2023 092823B 23,400.45

1923718 09/22/2023 092823B 24,007.90

1921550 09/15/2023 092823B 24,012.37

1922842 09/22/2023 092823B 19,084.43

CHECK   4240284 TOTAL: 90,505.15

  4240285 09/28/2023 PRTD   4104 Republic Services #3 50-005343021 09/20/2023 092823B 85.00

CHECK   4240285 TOTAL: 85.00

  4240286 09/28/2023 PRTD   4071 S.M. Wilson & Co. 0322003-14 09/14/2023 12200090 092823B 930,124.80

CHECK   4240286 TOTAL: 930,124.80

  4240287 09/28/2023 PRTD   1033 Scheffel Boyle 092523 09/22/2023 092823B 1,000.00

CHECK   4240287 TOTAL: 1,000.00

  4240288 09/28/2023 PRTD   4061 Sheppard, Morgan & S 41973 09/14/2023 092823B 405.00

CHECK   4240288 TOTAL: 405.00

  4240289 09/28/2023 PRTD   3897 SSPRF 081623 08/16/2023 092823B 94.94

CHECK   4240289 TOTAL: 94.94

  4240290 09/28/2023 PRTD   1506 Village of Glen Carb 092123GLPR 09/21/2023 092823B 822.51

CHECK   4240290 TOTAL: 822.51
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NUMBER OF CHECKS   34 *** CASH ACCOUNT TOTAL ***    1,240,399.44

COUNT AMOUNT
TOTAL PRINTED CHECKS       34 1,240,399.44 

*** GRAND TOTAL ***    1,240,399.44



Madison County Transit District
Management Report of Revenue and Expenses
August, 2023 Percentage

Increase / Budget %
Current Current Prior (Decrease) FY24 Expended
Month YTD YTD Over Prior YTD Budget (17% of FY)

Revenue
Operating Revenue
Sales Tax Revenue $1,136,612.99 $2,206,865.98 $2,253,829.57 -2% $12,500,000 18%
Investment Income 156,243.34 250,633.52 65,259.29 284% 700,000 36%
Investment Gains/Losses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0 0%
Investments-Mark to Market 9,709.48 89,162.38 0.00 100% 0 100%
IDOT Operating Assistance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 18,000,000 0%
Federal CARES Act/CRRSAA/ARPA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 2,790,000 0%
Local Sales Tax Reform Fund 290,590.04 584,101.84 563,922.33 4% 3,100,000 19%
CMAQ Rideshare Marketing and Outreach 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 750,000 0%
Commuter Initiative 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 150,000 0%
Fares 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 570,000 0%
Other Revenue 3,197.00 26,025.00 8,000.00 225% 147,000 18%
Lease/Rental Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0 0%
Total Operating Revenue $1,596,352.85 $3,156,788.72 $2,891,011.19 9% $38,707,000 8%
Capital Revenue
FTA Transit Admin Section 5307 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $7,675,994 0%
FTA Transit Admin Section 5339 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 3,780,000 0%
Congestion Mitigation Air Quality 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 5,270,000 0%
Rebuild Illinois 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 25,121,000 0%
Illinois Department of Transportation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 1,450,000 0%
Illinois Department of Natural Resources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 553,000 0%
Intergovernmental Agreements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 100,000 0%
Metro East Park and Recreation District 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 2,350,000 0%
Other Revenue - Capital 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0 0%
Future Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 18,310,800 0%
Total Capital Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $64,610,794 0%
Total Revenues $1,596,352.85 $3,156,788.72 $2,891,011.19 9% $103,317,794 3%

Expenses
Operating Expenses
Fixed Route and Paratransit $2,779,006.34 $5,282,639.24 $4,875,229.46 8% $32,176,000 16%
ACT Administrative Contract 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 490,000 0%
Rideshare 70,128.44 134,723.66 165,541.79 -19% 1,000,000 13%
Professional and Other Services 15,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 0% 547,000 5%
Trustee Expenses 880.72 1,761.44 2,219.50 -21% 30,000 6%
District Office Expenses 55,631.29 89,477.52 60,295.14 48% 450,000 20%
Facilities Maintenance 88,058.15 196,820.83 180,024.49 9% 1,076,000 18%